
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 
20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 
26 
27 

~-z8 

MAGGI FIMIA 
GREG NICKELSAugust 23, 1995 Introduced By: 

AM/ik:S02E2 Proposed No.: 95-591 

ORDINANCE No.119 

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of 
$2,122,646 to the Grant Fund for Commute Trip Reduction 
implementation within King County; and amending Ordinance 
11578, Section 92, as amended. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION I. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of 

$2,122,646 to the Grant Fund from the Washington State Energy Office for Commute Trip 

Reduction Law implementation within King County, as authorized by Chapter 70.94 RCW. 

Ordinance 11578, Section 92, as amended, is hereby amended adding 

thereto and inserting therein the following: 

:l>.U.~u.A~~4<:: - From the miscellaneous Grant Fund there is hereby appropriated to: 

Grant Fund $2,122,646 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~ g -4;;' day of 

Clu~~ ,I <f13 
PASSED by a vote of JJ.toJ2.. on this day 19 ~ 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Chair 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Council 

__---=­APPROVED this ).,. ~day of a r'" ~~ , 19_.Cif 

Attachments: 

- 1 ­


