	August 23, 1995	Introduced By:	GREG NICKELS	
	AM/lk:502E2	Proposed No.:	95-591	
1		ORDINANCE NO. 119	88	
2 3 4 5	AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$2,122,646 to the Grant Fund for Commute Trip Reduction implementation within King County; and amending Ordinance 11578, Section 92, as amended.			
6	BE IT ORDAINED I	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:		
7	SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of			
8	\$2,122,646 to the Grant Fund from the Washington State Energy Office for Commute Trip			
9	Reduction Law implementation within King County, as authorized by Chapter 70.94 RCW.			
10	SECTION 2. Ordinance 11578, Section 92, as amended, is hereby amended by adding			
11	thereto and inserting therein the following:			
12	GRANT FUND - From the miscellaneous Grant Fund there is hereby appropriated to:			
13	Grant Fund		\$2,122,646	
14	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 38th day of			
15	<u>August</u> , 1995.			
16	PASSED by a vote of 12 to 0 on this 9th day of October, 1995.			
17 18	·	KING COUNT KING COUNT	TY COUNCIL TY, WASHINGTON	
		2	0 10	
19 20		Chair	Tullen	
21	ATTEST:			
22 23	Guald a Satur Clerk of the Council	s May of October	96	
24	APPROVED this	day of	, 19	
25 26 27		For King County F	Regutive	

MAGGI FIMIA

Attachments: